Typos from Haoran Chen

Page 68 line -2, equation 4.23. On the RHS, \bar(a_j)b_k should be a_j \bar(b_k)

Page 81 Equation 5.14 should be $1 \le k \le n-1$ not n (since f_{n+1} is undefined).

Page 193 Line -10, "is makes" should be "it makes".

Page 277

Line 7, e_{k-1} should be e_{k-2} . Line 11, should be equal to $-(p_j-p_k)(...) \le 0$. Add - after = and change >= to <=. Line 13, is Schur concave, not convex.